P110000061955

(H	Requestor's Name)				
(Address)					
(Address)					
	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(C	nty/State/Zip/Pflofie #)				
ם פוכא וום	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
L FICK-OF		L WAIL			
(E	Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)					
,=	,				
0 45 10 1	O 115 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	.			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:				
,					

Office Use Only



700209357417

07/06/11--01023--008 **70.00



COVER LETTER

Department of State
New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: POPEYES MOVING COMPANY OF FLORIDA INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED LEO GENOVESE FROM: ____ Name (Printed or typed)

7743 DEERCREEK COURT

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I-	NAME POPEYES MOVING corporation shall be:	COMPANY O	F FLORIDA INC	APPROVED
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			HLED
	Principal street address 7743 DEERCREEK COURT DAVIE, FL 33328		Mailing address, if differed	OF STATE HASSEE. FLORIDA
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		·· Hada	THOOLE. FLORIDA
The purpose for The nature of unlimited po	which the corporation is organized is: of the business and the purposes to b ower to do any lawful act concerning a orporated under the provisions of the F	ny and all law	ful business for whic	
ARTICLE IV The number of sh	SHARES nares of stock is: 10,000			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO			
Name and Address:	Title: LEO GENOVESE, PRES 7743 DEERCREEK COURT DAVIE, FL 33328	Address:	ETERRI COOLIDGE 7743 DEERCREEK DAVIE, FL 33328	COURT
Name and Address:	Title:	Name and Title Address:	e:	
Name and Address:	Title:		e:	
				
<i>ARTICLE VI</i> The name and F	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	of the registered aga	ent is:	
Name: Address:	LEO GENOVESE 7743 DEERCREEK COURT	_		
11441-005.	DAVIE, FI 33328			
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			
	ddress of the Incorporator is:			
Name: Address:	LEO GENOVESE 7743 DEERCREEK COURT DAVIE, FL 33328			
	meet as registered agent to accept service of proce am familiar with and accept the appointment as re			
Ha V			7/4//	/
	Required Signature/Registered Agent			Pate
	cyritens and affirm that the facts stated herein ar Degentment of State constitutes a third degree felor			submitted in a
1-	/k		7/41	///
	Required Signature/Incorporator	<u> </u>	11-11	Date